

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO.1027 OF 2008

Lokhandwala Infrastructure Private Limited ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Mukund Vadilal Shah & Ors. ...Defendants

---

Mr. Sanjay Jain i/b. M/s. Pravin Mehta & Mithi & Co. for Plaintiffs  
D.G. Rangras for Defendant Nos.1 to 3 and Defendant Nos.10 to 16  
Y.R. Shah for Defendant Nos.6,8 and 9

----

CORAM: V.M. KANADE J.  
DATED AUGUST 6, 2008

P.C.

The Consent Terms have taken on record and marked 'X' for the purpose of identification. Undertaking is given by the parties is accepted. Decree is passed in terms of the Consent Terms. The Consent Terms are signed by the Plaintiffs and Defendant Nos.1,2,3 and 10 to 16 and their respective advocates. Suit against the Defendant Nos.5(a), (b) and (c) is dismissed for want of prosecution. Suit shall remain pending against the Defendant nos.4 and 6. Certified copies are expedited.

**V.M. KANADE J.**