

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1027 OF 2008

Lokhandwala Infrastructure Private Limited

... Plaintiff

Versus

Mukund Vadilal Shah and others

... Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2 DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff. None for the Defendants.
2. List on **23rd December 2025** under the caption 'for dismissal'.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)