

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1027 OF 2008**

**Lokhandwala Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.** **...Plaintiff**  
**V/s.**  
**Mukund Vadilal Shah And Ors.** **...Defendants**

Mr. Rajesh Dubey i/b Mr. Ryan Peters for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Dubey, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that since the suit property has been taken over by another entity, some time be granted to bring the said entity in place of the Plaintiff on record, so that the Suit can be prosecuted against the Defendants No. 4 and 6, the Suit against the other Defendants viz. the Defendants No. 1 to 3 and 10 to 16 having been settled by consent terms and the Suit against the Defendants No. 5(a) to 5(c) having been dismissed for want of prosecution. Mr. Dubey draws this Court's attention to the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2008 in support of his contentions. Mr. Dubey accordingly seeks some time in the matter also submitting that the Suit with respect to the Defendants No. 4 and 6 is also in the process of being settled.

2. At his request, list on **30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**